High Court at Lucknow

Dated: 31 / 07 / 2020

Notice

Under the orders dated 31.07.2020 of Hon'ble the Senior Judge, High Court Lucknow, the subscription fee for the Paper Cause List for the period of one year counted from the date on which distribution of Paper Cause List to subscribers is started after 20.09.2020, has been fixed as Rs.600/- (Rs. Six Hundred) only subject to upward revision (if any) and the arrears so accrued will be realized from the subscribers accordingly.

The Advocates and others (Government Departments and other offices) desirous of having Paper Cause List for the period as mentioned above may deposit the subscription fee of Rs.600/- (Rs.Six Hundred) only in the Counter earmarked in the pass section (near Gate No.6) after getting their Tender document verified from the Counter earmarked in the pass section (near Gate No.6) from 10:00 A.M. to 02:00 P.M. on each working day w.e.f. 04.08.2020 to 14.08.2020.

All the concerned Advocates who are interested to subscribe the Paper Cause List for the period as mentioned above are hereby requested to mention their Advocate on Roll No., (Part-B), High Court Lucknow and Enrollment No. on the Tender Form alongwith their Name and other details. The Tender Form will not be accepted if Advocate on Roll No. and Enrollment No. are not mentioned on the concerned Tender Form.

The last date for depositing the aforesaid Paper Cause List subscription fee is **14.08.2020**.

Sd/-I/c Senior Registrar

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to : -

- 1 The President, Oudh Bar Association, High Court, Lucknow.
- 2 The General Secretary, Oudh Bar Association, High Court, Lucknow.
- 3 The Secretary, Central Bar Association, Lucknow.
- 4 The Secretary, Lucknow Bar Association, Lucknow.
- The Chief Standing Counsel, High Court, Lucknow for information to all concerned and displaying on the Notice Board.
- 6 The Registrar (J) (Listing), High Court, Lucknow.
- 7 The System Manager of this Court for uploading the said notice in the official website of the High Court.
- The Incharge NIC, High Court, Lucknow for preparing a programme accordingly under consultation with the System Manager of this Court in such a manner that when the name of the Advocate be fed at the time of entry of the details of Tender Forms for subscription of Cause List, during passing of the same the details already available regarding Advocate on Roll of the concerned Advocate may get displayed on the Screen so that the details may be verified from the Advocate on Roll. Thereafter, the information about the deposition of requisite Cause List subscription fee may be entered by the Cash Section, so that in the last, a consolidated list of subscribers may be prepared.
- 9 The Assistant Registrar (Cash) of this Court for deputing one Computer knowing staff from 04.08.2020 to 14.08.2020 at the Counter earmarked in the pass section for deposition of the requisite Cause List subscription fee and its entry in the concerned field in accordance with the programme.
- 10 The Deputy Registrar (Admin.) of this Court.
- 11 The Section Officer (Cause List) of this Court for deputing one Computer knowing staff at the Counter earmarked in the pass section for scrutiny and passing the Tender forms as well as for entry of the details on the thin Client Computer from 04.08.2020 to 14.08.2020.
- 12 Notice Boards of this Court.

Sd/-I/c Senior Registrar